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FILENO._BDC. PG I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. 7 THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE /s 500’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY __/"1» 200° LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED B THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF M
ELEVATION o, (S!GNED
197" lSes 5m«fMam Husd, LLS cw PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE _Jan 5’ , 1980
WELL ON UNITED STATES  OPERATOR'SWELL NO.___{
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS V‘API WELL NO.
FORM V-5 _0l7 2589 -Fml.
(8-78) ST ATE COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VlRGlNlA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oi. AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS+~_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF "GAS,”) PRODUCTION _«ZSTORAGE __DEEP___SHALLOW_ -
LOCATION: ELEVATION _[Q40°  wATER sHED_Wollpen Kdn,
DISTRICT GRANT = __COUNTY DoppRIDGE
QUADRANGLE __.3mithburg 77 Cenrerrmpr /69 <)
SURFACE OWNER __Clyde, Frashure’ Gl Dk -  AcREAGE [L5. 4
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_Clude Frashure LEASE ACREAGE 1155
LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL« CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL__ FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE.___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ~
TARGET FORMATION .CEDAR CREEH ESTIMATED DEPTH 5300"
WELL OPERATOR fefroleum Development  DESIGNATED AGENT. Felroleum ﬂa/e/ﬂammé
ADDRESS 103 E. Main 8. FPo G Zé ADDRESS___ /03 £ Main S, 20 Bx z&
Bridgeport, W. V3. 16310 Bridsepore, W le 26350
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WR-3C 03-Jun—-88
A AFI & 47- 17-02589 F
. State of UWest Virdginia
DEFPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Division of 0il and Gas

Well Orerator’s Rerort of Well Work
Farm mame: FRASHURE, CLYDE Orerator Well No.! FRASHURE 1
LOCATIONS Elevation! 1060.00 Quadrangle! SMITHBURG
District?: GRANT Countuw! DODDRIDGE

Latitudes: 11650 Feet South of 39 Deg., 20Min. 0 Sec.
Longitude 3730 Feet West of 80 Deg. 40 Min. © Sec.

Compans iFETROLEUM DEVELOFMENT COR  cocccoccm e cc o m e o e oo oo oo oo e o o o o
F. 0. BOX 26 ' | Casing | Used in I Left |Cement |
BRIDGEPORT, WV | & i i IFill Uel

]

Tubing | Drilling | in WelliCu. Ft.l

Adents STEVEN R. WILLIAMS

Insrector: MIKE UNDERWQOOD

Fermit Issued?! - 8
Well work Commenced? _?@é%?ég .....
Well work Completed?! _2L/0%/88 .. ..
Verbal Plugging
Permission granted ON? e e mc e a——
Rotery.zx.. Lable amveeca- Rig
Total Desth (feet) Juﬁ_azuﬂnaL----
Fresh water depths (ft) comccecmwme=
531t water desthe (FE) omooooo Il JAN 23 1989
.................................. ﬁ----———~—-—-————-——-—aﬁz~-—--——-‘—-—!
Is cozl beindg mined in area (Y/N)?.. | [ DWJS‘IQN'@FFQ*L&‘
Coal Derths (P8 e I ! DEPARWMENT@P&mgwww
. g ____________________________________
OPEN FLOW DATA
Froducing formstioNawememee.a %%if?&? .......... Paw zone derth (ft)---g¥@L_
Gas! Initizl oren PloWewmewewaea MCF/d 0il! Imitizl oren FflOoWemmeeaeo. Bbl/d
Final oren flow__...33k__MCF/d Final oren PlOW — e Bbl/d
Time of oren flow bhetween initial and final tests___-___-a_;Hours
Stetic rock Pressure...l00...psig (surface pressure) after _-L2_ _Hours
Second rproducing formationammmo o _ Paw zone derth (L) cmoea-
Gas! Initiasl oren floWaemem e ea MCF/d 0il! Inmnitizal oren flOW oo Bbl/da
Final oren floWamemcceaw= MCF/d Final oren flOW e Bbl/d
Time of oren flow between initizl aznd final testSmmmm e Hours
Static rock Pressur@eaemeeemee— rsig (surface pressure) after .- Hours

~ NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATIN FHYSICAL CHANGEs ETC. 23, THE WELL

LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAIL LOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COalL ENCOUNTERED RY THE RE .

4

T A o T WD Wt U s o W - D > — D . ——— - WD WD -

For: PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT carp,

Baed Steven R. Willians, President __ _ __ ..
Date!___Januwary 2Q, 1989



STAGE FORMATION
18T CC/LEOPOLD
. 2ND BRNSON/RILEY

"RECOMPLETION DATE:

18T

FORMATION

KB - GL
shale

sand, shale
sand, shale, R.R.
Big Lime
Big Injun
Pocono
sand, shale
Weir :
sand, shale
Riley

sand, shale
Benson

sand, shale
Leopold
sand, shale
Cedar Creek
sand, shale

BIG INJUW

PERFS

TOP

(5138-5306)

(4771-4964)

12 (1986 - 2048)

WELL L

FEET BOTTOM

0

12
23
30
1861
1932
2024
2061
2206
2290
4766
4698
4900
4973
5129
5146
5236
5324

0 G

FEET

12

23

30
1861
1932
2024
2061
2206
2290
4766
4698
4900
4973
5129
5146
5236
5324
5447
5457

80/100

SKS§

100

100

20/40  ACID FLUID
SKS GAL (BBL)
370 500 450
480 500 520
550 500 672
REMARKS: FRESH & SALT

WATER, COAL, OIL & GAS

1/2" fresh water @ 21°

1" fresh water @ 40'

gas check @ 2751°' 42/10 - 1" H20

gas check @ 4913' 48/10 - 1" H20

Driller TD 34/10 - 1" H20

Logger TD

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Datewmy May 13 : . 198C
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVIS O

Operator's

%m@%ﬁ% ) Weil wo. Clyde Frashure #1
(0878 WELL Qmmggws REPORT % N ;7 o017 . 2585
DRILLING, FRACTURING ALD/OR STIMULATING, ODF FUYD. AL CHANGE tate County Perm!
ELL TYPE: o011 _____/ Gas__ %X/ Liquid Injection_____/ Waste Disposal /
{If "Gas”™, Production__ X/ Underground storage  / Deep 7 Snhallow /)
OCATION:  Elevation: 1060° Watershed: _ Wolfpen Run
District: Grant County: Doddridge Qindrangle: Smithburg 7%°
ELL OPERATOR Petroleum Development Corporation DESIGNATED ac:ont Petroleum Development Corporat:
Address 103 kEast Main Street, PO Box 26 iddress 103 East Main Street, PO Box 26
Bridgeport, W, Va, 26330 Bridgeport, W. Va. 26330

ERMITTED WORK: Drill _ ¥ / Convert / Drill deeper |/ Hedril: / Preeture or stimulate
Plug off 0ld formation /o Perforate new [ormation_ /

Other physical change in well (specify)

PERMIT ISSUED ON January 22 , 1980 . DIL & GAS INSFPECTOR POR THIZ WORK:
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON Name Paul Carvett

CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR

REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED Address 321 Beech Street

» 19 Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301

JEQLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: ___Cedar Creek " Denth 5950 tapd

Depth of completed well, 5457 feet Aotary Table ?nQX%VW“WWM

Water strata depth: Fresh,21,40 feet; salt, Ly

Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the

Work was commenced March 5 , 19 80 , and completed Mareh L1 , 13 80
JASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TASING OR | SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT PILL-UF PLECHERS
TURING TYFE Welght UR SACKS

Sire |Sradeiper ftilNew {UsediFor drillinrilef: in welll (Cubice {ee-)

Tonouctor 1 3/4” X 32' 32° surface Rindg
Fresh water
Teoal | Sizes .
irtermediatel 5/8'l B-401 204 ¥ 1825¢° 1825°¢ surface
Srnduction 4" 1 K-551 9.5# X 5457° 5374° 730 shks, Neothe set

Tubing SV Gy ‘;fxgi%
Ciners }@L}\%ﬁ lg%%ﬁ‘ﬁﬁ &ﬁ%&%;% Torfapntlong:e

\ Top Beiton
14
My
! i) f”“ﬁM
Ghs VY
on & OR TS GES
P - . o e Y -
CFEN FLOW DATA Ejﬁ';% %‘b o i — ~
gﬁ "
Producings formaticn Cedar Creek & Leopol iy zone dentb (ﬁ 385306
ST T
Gas: Irnitial open flow, 61 _Metr/d 01l Initind open flow, o tnl/id
T .
Final open flow, /671 Mef/d Final o cpeen Clow, Lbis
£
.
Time of open flow between inftial and Cina) rootn, &8 nours
I " .
Static rock pressure, LZOG pulpy {(surfice messurenment) oterp _ﬁ§~m hours shut in
{(IF sppldicadble due o multiple completione-]
Second producing formation Benson & Ril@y Ty mane deptis 4771~4964 {ee:
e D — ey
Gas:  Inlttlal cpen flow,  Mer/d Ol lndr Ll open flow, By
o w SRR FoApal o Y WLl /4
Final cpen flow, 3 _HMef/d Fipnl opeon flow, o i

Time of open flow between iniltlial and Tlrad toors, hoars




PORM IW*%@
{(Beverse

[08-783

SETAILS OF PERPORATED INTERVALS, PRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC,
37,000# 20/40 500 gal. acid 5138-5:

Cedar Creek & Leopold 450 bbil 10,000# 80/100

Benson & Riley 520 bbl - 10,0004 80/100  48,000# 20/40 500 gal. acld 4771k
dELL LOG
1 or « {on
FORMAT ION Color Here Top Feet MHB°§§§W igg‘xﬁiﬁﬁwﬁﬁ‘kEu_wﬁﬁw?fgﬁxﬁﬁﬁfﬁﬁi
K.B. - G.Lu 0 12
shale 12 23 fresh Hy0 X" @ 21°
sand, shale 23 30
sand, shale, R.R. 30 1861 fresh Hy0 1" @ 40°
big lime -~ 1861 1932 ‘
big injun 1932 2024
pocond 2024 2061
sand, shale 2061 2206
. welir 2206 2290 : ' ﬂ
sand, shale 2290 4766 gas check at 2751° 42/10 Hy0 -
riley 4766 4798 ' thry 1%
sand, shale 4798 L300 , -
benson " 4900 4973 gas check at 4913° 486/10 H20
sand, shale 4973 5129 thre 1
leopold 5129 5146
sand, shale 5146 5236
cedar creek f 5236 5324
sand, shale 5324 5437 TD|gas check at T.D. 34/10 Hy0

thru 1"

{Attaoh peparate gheets to complete as maaaaméry)

¥OTE: Regulattom 2.02(i) provides as
followe:

"The term °log’ or 'well log’
shall mean a eyetematio, datailed
geclogial reeord of all formations,
ineluding coal, encounterdd in the
drilliing of g well,”

Development Cornar

ol

Perroleun
Well Operator
(' ~
By A [ ‘L(l"u ‘V\
Its

Completion Enginegg
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FORM WW-2B . Page __of
o 7 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

2 Ser .
v G920, 54
1) Well Operator: Petrolenum Development Corparation d// < /ﬁ

2) Operator's Well Number: C. Frashure #1 - 3) Elevation:___ 1069
4)  Well type: (a) 0il__/ or Gas _X¥
(b) If Gas: Production x¥ Underground Storage_ /
o Deep__ / Shallow__/
Recompletion Sl

5) 'Proposed Targ;;et Formation(s):_Big Injun _ Perf & Frac Ney Formation
Original TDE 5457 Perf Big Injun @(\M86 4049

jS) Proposed Total Depth: feet ‘
77 Approximate fresh ‘water strata depths: NA 8 —
8} Approximate salt water depths: NA
9) Approximate coal seam depths: NA
10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? Yes / No_ N/

11} Proposed Well Work:

123 . F*EXISTING**
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Weight For Left in Fill-up
Size Grade per ft. | drilling well {cu., £t.)
Conductor 11.3/4 32 32 surface

Fresh Water

Coal
Intermediate | 8 5/8 1825 1825 surface
Production 4% ’ 5374 730 _cks
Tubing ‘ .ﬁ ey
Liners éiﬂkékb‘ IR
DPACKERS : Kind . MAY 19 1988
& Sizes

Depths set DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

R M?ﬂ DFPADJ‘MEN.LQF.ENERGY

g Divison of 0il and G s Use Only _
§ Fee(s) paid: E;EE??Well Work P i Reclamatlon Fund | WPCP
i Plat g% ww 2B Bond ’“M £t Agent

(Type)



Date: May 11, 1988

Page 1 of

Form WW2-A i Operator's well number

(09/87) ‘ : i _C. Frashure #1

File Copy DIVISIONOF OiL&GAS 3) ABI Well No: 47 - 017 - _02589-FRAC.
DEPARTMENTOFENER"‘Y _ State - County - Permlt

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . )
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE_ AND APPLICATION FOR_A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner({s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator:
(a) Name Clyde Frashure - ‘Name
Address Rt. #2, Box 146 Address
West Union, WV 26456 :
{b) Name « . . (b} Coal Owner{s) with Declaration
Address - Name Willis G. Tetrick
Address _P. (. Box 267
{(c) Name , Clarksburg. WY 26301
Address Name
' R Address
6) Inspector Mike Underwood . (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Route #2, Box 135 e Name
' Salem, WV 26426 Address

Telephone (304)-_ /782-1043

TO THE PERSON(S} NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:

-Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or
contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil and gas OR
X __Included is the information required by Chapter 22B, Article 1,
Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
I certify that as required under Chapter 22B of the West Virginia Code
I have served copies of this notice and application, a location plat, and
accompanying documents pages 1 through _5 ‘on the above named parties,by:
' Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
XX _Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)
I have read and understand Chapter 22B and 38 CSR 11-18, and I agree
to the terms and conditions of any permit issued under this appllcatlon.

- I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am
familiar with the information submitted on this application form and all
attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately
'respon51b1e for obtaining the information, .I believe that the information
is true, accurate, and complete.

, I am aware that there are signif
‘information, including the possibilj

eant‘penalties for submitting false
ine and imprisonment.

troleum Revelopment Corporation

: VA ANS——— ‘ _

¢ Its: __ < ' Pres{dént :

$ Address P. 0. Box 26

OFFICIAL SEAL ‘

NOTARY PUBL
SUWEOFumSTWRJSﬁ

VIRGINIA D. WEAVER

GJXJ%%Zigs Brldqeoort WY ?6??0
M,%mm,ss,onE,p,,esJu,y“l Telephone -304-842-6256

Jeparher:iongts sk --:f T this 11th day of May : + 1983

\ i G " S OO WA - _ Notary Public
My comﬁziﬁlon expires July T, 199/ ; '
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One

Address

Coal O

Fal q»w (Z.

INSPE:
BE NOTIFIED Paul Garretl

Yo rgipn wovpy
LI ATRACE GRS R
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The undersig Fewpr w g to drill e 1 farmm or o P
The undersig tor is e o drill upon the above named faren or iract of land

IR PR .

title grant or E@ww dated _May 11,

maent b“\"*? "

"

nd mu}x ded on

LED BEFORE JUNME &

wlie, or wre regulb
ten {109 days ¥

The above

to make by

ers and/or operator are her
“ode, must be received by, or

enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or deliver ave pamed oo
h@v«m respective address 2&5. ‘*x;w»f@wma,

ery of this copy to the Depurtment of Mines at

Copies of this »
or coal owners at
same day with the
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE @N&N
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON CG-10 UPON COMPLETION

CDRIDL DEEPEN

RESPONS

AGENT:

Namp Fetroleun Development Corpor:

ADDRESS Prideeport.,. W

OF COMPLETED WELL: _ ROTARY _ . -
MGICAL FORMS N
CIL . GAS X oocoMms. e BTORAGE . DISPOSAL -
CLING . FLOOD _ OTHER e
CASING PROGRAM
CASENG AND TUBING ' LSED F'OR I LT IN CEMENT 0T P
SiA DRILUING Wi g, DR SACKS - CUBIC 11
o Lot hov o
Y508 1900° 1900 |
z - - - - i s o e st e e
44 5350° B 53501 ‘
R . .
N
i

APPROXIMAT

s ? . .
200" wvemr e BALT WATER
APPRONIMATE

IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE

OG - 1, $§100.00 PERMIT FEF, PERFORMANCE

OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND | FORMANCE BOND. ON
IANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

INALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES O - 1
ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND OR AFTER JUNE &, 1929, FIVE COPIES 0G - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BONI

of eompletion {or bund release. Inspector (o he notilied twenty-

The
thereol.

be compieted by the coal oper

. R
DU IasU

<
=

within ten davs of receipt

WAIVER: | the

anv, Owner or Uperator of the coal under

our mine rmaps this propossd well

have no objeclions 1o sald well being drilled at this location,

ules and regulations in A 4, D, and 7, Chapler 22 of the West Virginia

apany

Otficial Title




